Complaint Description

File a Formal Complaint - Dawn Gibbs

Dawn Gibbs

A fraudulent election campaign flyer was left in my mailbox. It attempted to
steal my vote by asking me to vote for a person who is not registered in the
campaign for Thurston County Commissioner. If | did, my vote would not count.
This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.335. The person listed as Executive Director
Is Glen Morgan. The PAC listed is A Brighter Thurston County. The major
contributor to A Brighter Thurston County is the Thurston Republican Party.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The use of mail to commit fraud by stealing citizens' votes is a serious matter and
| hope the Postal Service will prosecute to the fullest extent of the law.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be
found.

Fuse has lodged a complaint with you and sent in a copy of the mailer with their
complaint

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Thousands of unsuspecting voters in Thurston County

Complaint Certification:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.



https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13021967924

